
Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.2023

Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Jani Pihaljamäki - Mira PihaljamäkiBuumi Helsinki 43 12 6 13 12

2 Antti Pitkämäki -Pia Pantsari-KuusistoSpiral Tampere 37 5 12 9 11

3 Juha Nuutinen - Maisa Korpula Danceline Tampere 35 13 9 13

4 Marko Mäntyniemi - Anu Aaltonen Casino Kauhajoki 27 12 15

5 Marko Lampisuo - Tuuli Penttinen-LampisuoDanceTeam Tampere 20 8 12

6 Seppo Niemi - Marianne Mäkelä DanceTeam Tampere 18 8 10

7 Ari Halinen - Krista Piippo Hyrrät Kotka 15 15

7 Ilkka Ruutu - Sari Ruutu Lumets Helsinki 15 15

7 Juha Viemerö - Elina Viemerö Tanssidans Kirkkonummi 15 15

7 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 15 15

11 Keijo Krapivin - Anna Belozerskikh Lumets Helsinki 13 13

12 Matti Rautajoki - Anna-kaisa PiiroinenDanceTeam Tampere 13 13

13 Ilkka Ruutu - Sari Ruutu Lumets Helsinki 11 11

13 Juha Jänkälä - Pia Jänkälä DSC Oulu Oulu 11 11

15 Rene Ounväärt - Anneli  Rännel Vakita Vantaa 10 10

16 Juha Lehto - Pia Lehto Cavalier Järvenpää 5 5

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2023



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.2023

Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 73 15 15 15 13 15

2 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 45 8 9 9 7 12

3 Pauli Schukov - Riitta Schukov Cavalier Järvenpää 38 13 13 12

4 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 34 12 12 10

5 Timo Savolainen -Jaana Savolainen Vakita Vantaa 28 15 13

6 Petri Mäki - Heidi Mäki TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 26 6 10 10

7 Juha Laiho - Heidi Laiho Bolero Turku 24 13 11

8 Petri Kuosmanen - Sari Kuosmanen Habanera Espoo 20 12 8

9 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena PykäläinenSaTsa Savonlinna 18 5 7 6

10 Harri Jylhä - Tuula Jylhä SaTsa Savonlinna 15 7 8

10 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 15 9 6

12 Juha Vanhala - Arja Räty Have Step Hamina 11 11

12 Mikko Hanski - Johanna Elers La´Team Kaarina 11 11

12 Timo Akkola - Merja Narvo-Akkola Blue & White Helsinki 11 11

12 Harri Huunonen - Maarika MattheiszenTanssiDans Kirkkonummi 11 7 4

16 Jore Aitamurto - Raila Aitamurto TanssiDans Kirkkonummi 10 10

17 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 9 9

18 Petteri Kortelainen - Taimi PenttinenVakita Vantaa 8 8

19 Heikki Virkkunen - Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 5 5

Seniori 3 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2023

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.2023

Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 71 15 15 15 13 13

2 Keijo Vierimaa - Seija Vierimaa DanceTeam Tampere 56 13 13 15 15

3 Markku Henttu - Pirho Henttu Hurmio Tampere 53 10 9 11 11 12

4 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 38 6 5 10 9 8

5 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 36 12 12 12

6 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 34 12 11 11

7 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 32 6 8 8 10

8 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nick's Dancing Lahti 23 13 10

9 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 20 7 3 10

10 Jyrki Pakkanen - Seija Pakkanen Nick´s Dancing Lahti 19 5 5 9

11 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 18 11 7

11 Rauno Nurkka - Arja Nurkka Tanssiurheilijat Lappeenranta 18 9 9

13 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta Heinonen Foksi Jämsä 13 4 2 7

14 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 10 8 2

15 Kauko Turunen - Pirjo Nieminen Blue & White Helsinki 8 8

16 Timo Vähätupa - Liisa Pirjola Vakita Vantaa 4 4

17 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki LaitakariBolero Turku 2 2

Seniori 4 vakiot

Seniori Cup 2023

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.202

3
Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Janne Äikiä - Katja Aho Vakita Vantaa 58 15 15 13 15

2 Jani Pihaljamäki - Mira PihaljamäkiBuumi Helsinki 39 10 9 10 10

3 Juha Nuutinen - Maisa Korpula Danceline Tampere 37 12 13 12

4 Toni Hellevaara - Tytti MartikainenSpiral Tampere 36 12 13 11

5 Teijo Kumpulainen - Maarit KumpulainenTanssi-Savo Kuopio 23 12 11

6 Antti Keskinen - Eveliina Heikkilä Danceline Tampere 22 11 11

6 Jan-Erik Juopperi - Agni Hõrak Vakita Vantaa 22 10 12

8 Tommi Alatalo - Anna Ryynänen Buumi Helsinki 19 11 8

9 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 15 15

9 Jani Kallio - Satu Vuorjoki Buumi Helsinki 15 15

9 Antti Pitkämäki - Pia Pantsari-KuusistoSpiral Tampere 15 7 8

12 Ilkka Kärkkäinen - Sanna JääskeläinenVikkarit Iisalmi 13 13

12 Mika Heikkunen - Vilja Hahto Bolero Turku 13 13

14 Per-Erik Lönnqvist - Kirsi Uskali Buumi Helsinki 10 10

15 Juha Kannelkoski - Elina KoskiluomaBlue & White Helsinki 9 9

15 Janne Puikko - Miia-Kristiina HelavaaraVakita Vantaa 9 9

15 Sakari Varala  - Heidi Laurila Tempo Teuva 9 9

18 Juha Lehto - Pia Lehto Cavalier Järvenpää 8 8

Seniori Cup 2023

Seniori 2 latin

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

29.4.202
3

Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Samuel Lackman - Päivi Lackman DanceTeam Tampere 69 13 13 15 15 13

2 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 57 11 12 12 11 11

3 Hannu Heiskanen - Tanja Helminen DanceFlow Kuopio 50 12 13 13 12

4 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 43 8 9 11 6 9

5 Jouni Lehtiranta - Maarit Nurmi Bolero Turku 42 15 12 15

6 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 27 9 9 9

6 Hannu Salminen - Taina Puujalka Foksi Jämsä 27 10 10 7

8 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena PykäläinenSaTsa Savonlinna 19 7 5 7

9 Rauli Yrjänä - Anna-Mari Yrjänä Oikea Rytmi Pori 18 10 8

10 Jarmo Kouhia - Marjatta Kouhia Buumi Helsinki 15 15

10 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 15 10 5

12 Mika Kuivalainen - Kristiina Pigg TepikaStars Muurame 14 8 6

13 Mikko Hanski - Johanna Elers La´Team Kaarina 11 11

14 Kari leminen - Maarit Vappula Cavalier Järvenpää 10 10

15 Harri Jylhä - Tuula Jylhä SaTsa Savonlinna 8 8

15 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 8 8

15 Heikki Virkkunen - Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 8 8

18 Stefan Söderholm - Ulrika SöderholmTanssiDans Kirkkonummi 7 7

19 Pentti Mylläri - Milla Göös Buumi Helsinki 6 6

20 Petri Kuosmanen - Sari Kuosmanen Habanera Espoo 4 4

Seniori 3 latin

Seniori Cup 2023

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.202

3
Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 69 13 13 15 13 15

2 Teuvo Laine - Raija Laine Buumi Helsinki 58 15 15 15 13

3 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 42 8 13 9 12

4 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo Kurjessuo Bolero Turku 38 8 3 11 8 8

5 Pekka Kaukonummi - Sirpa Pirilä Quickstep Vihti 30 10 10 10

6 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nick's Dancing Lahti 24 12 12

7 Timo Savolainen - Eija Mykkänen Cavalier Järvenpää 23 11 12

7 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 23 9 5 9

9 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 20 9 11

10 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele Valkonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 19 7 12

10 Pentti Teelmäki - Birgit Teelmäki Oikea Rytmi Pori 19 8 11

12 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 17 11 6

13 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 14 10 4

13 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta Heinonen Foksi Jämsä 8 2 6

15 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki LaitakariBolero Turku 2 2

Seniori 4 latin

Seniori Cup 2023

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.202

3
Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Jani Pihaljamäki - Mira PihaljamäkiBuumi Helsinki 54 13 13 15 13

2 Juha Nuutinen - Maisa Korpula Danceline Tampere 45 15 15 15

3 Antti Pitkämäki - Pia Pantsari-KuusistoSpiral Tampere 27 15 12

4 Rami Merisaari - Katja Malmi-MerisaariViuhka Vaasa 15 15

5 Juha Lehto - Pia Lehto Cavalier Järvenpää 12 12

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 2 10t

Seniori Cup 2023



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.2023

Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Ari Hinttu - Marika Boström Rolling Vaasa 75 15 15 15 15 15

2 Veikko Lamminsalo - Satu LamminsaloVakita Vantaa 59 11 12 12 11 13

3 Mauri Keijonen - Marjo Keijonen MiUrTa Mikkeli 38 12 13 13

4 Harri Pykäläinen - Marja-Leena PykäläinenSaTsa Savonlinna 31 10 11 10

5 Veli-Matti Kurtti - Mari Kurtti MiUrTa Mikkeli 21 13 8

6 Mikko Hanski - Johanna Elers La´Team Kaarina 13 13

7 Jari Salo - Kristiina Salo Bolero Turku 12 12

8 Harri Jylhä - Tuula Jylhä SaTsa Savonlinna 11 11

9 Heikki Virkkunen - Tarja Kalima Vakita Vantaa 10 10

10 Petri Kuosmanen - Sari KuosmanenHabanera Espoo 9 9

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 3 10t

Seniori Cup 2023



Pisteet

Mikkeli 
28.1.2023

Kaarina 
2.4.2023

Vaasa 
29.4.202

3
Tampere 
23.9.2023

Pori 
21.10.2023 0

1 Vesa Karhunen - Ritva Karhunen Rolling Vaasa 75 15 15 15 15 15

2 Sauli Kurjessuo - Pirjo KurjessuoBolero Turku 49 9 7 11 11 11

3 Harri Mäkinen - Elina Mäkinen Bolero Turku 47 10 12 12 13

4 Raimo Kekola - Soile Maunuksela Botafogo Seinäjoki 34 11 11 12

5 Tapio Luttinen - Tarja Luttinen Nick's Dancing Lahti 26 13 13

6 Jorma Lifländer - Hannele ValkonenMiUrTa Mikkeli 25 12 13

7 Jukka Soikkeli - Aija Soikkeli Habanera Espoo 22 9 13

8 Markus Särkkä - Maija Raussi SaTsa Savonlinna 20 12 8

9 Ahti Kotisaari - Mirja Gröhn Star Helsinki 16 10 6

10 Pertti Heinonen - Riitta HeinonenFoksi Jämsä 15 5 10

11 Kyösti Laitakari - Päivikki LaitakariBolero Turku 5 5

Seniori Cup 2023

Suomen Tanssiurheiluliitto 

Seniori 4 10t


